The information in this document has been carefully checked and is believed to be entirely reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed for inaccuracies. Furthermore, Cyclone Microsystems, Inc. reserves the right to make
changes to any products herein to improve reliability, function, or design. Cyclone Microsystems, Inc. neither
assumes any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit described herein, nor does it
convey any license under its right or the rights of others.
Revision 1.2, November 2010
Cyclone P/N 800-2707
Copyright 2010 by Cyclone Microsystems, Inc.

PCI  Express Card Electro Mechanical Specification 2.0
PCI Express External Cabling Specification 2.0
1.4 ORDERING INFORMATION
The expansion system is avaliable with one or three meter cables and standard or low profile panels on
the Host Bus Adaptor (PCIe2-426).
Physical Height 7 inches
Width 17 inches
Depth 22 inches
Other 19 inch rack mountable
Electrical Voltage 115/230 VAC
Frequency 60Hz/50Hz.
Input Current 10 A for 115 VAC, 5.0 A for 230
VAC.
Inrush Current 60 A max. for 115 VAC
Environmental Operating Temperature 0 to 50 Degrees Celsius
Relative Humidity 0% to 95% (non-condensing)
Storage Temperature -20 to 70 Degrees Celsius
INTRODUCTION
1-4 600-2707 PCI Express Expansion System User’s Manual
Revision 1.2, November 2010
Cyclone Part Numbers
Standard Height Panel
600-2707-1-06-S Expansion System with 650W/One Meter Cable and
standard height panel
600-2707-3-06-S Expansion System with 650W/Three Meter Cable and
standard height panel
600-2707-1-15-S Expansion System with 1500W/One Meter Cable and
standard height panel
600-2707-3-15-S Expansion System with 1500W/Three Meter Cable and
standard height panel
Low Profile Panel
600-2707-1-06-L Expansion System with 650W/One Meter Cable and
low profile panel
600-2707-3-06-L Expansion System with 650W/Three Meter Cable and
low profile panel
600-2707-1-15-L Expansion System with 1500W/One Meter Cable and
low profile panel
600-2707-3-15-L Expansion System with 1500W/Three Meter Cable and
low profile panel
600-2707 PCI Express Expansion System User’s Manual 2-1
Revision 1.2, November 2010
CHAPTER 2